| | | 61212 | Vol.m9 2 Page 7083 |
|--|--|--|--|
| 43414 | WARF | IANTY DEED | |
| tononto by the | N BY THESE PRESENTS, That entirety as to an undivid | IEU I/J INCCICOCI | |
| hereinafter called th | e grantor, for the consideration he | reinafter stated, to gran | hereinafter called |
| the grantee, does her the certain real pro- situated in the Cour | eby grant, bargain, sell and convey to perty, with the tenements, hereditar ity of <u>Klamath</u> and St | nto the said grantee and nents and appurtenances ate of Oregon, describe | grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, s thereunto belonging or appertaining, d as follows, to-wit: |
| Lot 4, Block the office of | 1, CEDAR SPRINGS, accordin the County Clerk of Klama | g to the official th County, Oregon. | plat thereof on file in |
| AND JAMES | . HORTON, as tenants by th H. PATTON AND MARGIE G. PA 1/3 interest. | e entirety as to a TTON as tenants by | n undivided 1/3 interest, the entirety, as to an |
| 0 | | | |
| zlaws and regulation Check with the app | nt will not allow use of the property is. Before signing or accepting this ropriate city or county planning de | described in this instrun instrument, the person a partment to verify appr | nent in violation of applicable land use cquiring fee title to the property should oved uses." |
| c= And said grant | o Hold the same unto the said gra or hereby covenants to and with said n fee simple and the above granted n the land, if any, as of | grantee and grantees ne | Ins, successors and assigns, the grant |
| grantor will warra | nt and forever defend the said prem | ises and every part and e claiming under the ab | parcel thereof against the lawful claims over described encumbrances. |
| and demands of a | l persons whomsoever, except thos | e claiming under the up ransfor stated in terms | We described enclands and the |
| changes shall be | implied to make the provisions here hereof, the grantor has executed this ntor, it has caused its name to be s | is instrument this 1394 is instrument this 1394 igned and seal affixed b | includes the plural and all grammatical porations and to individuals. day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>9</u> ; y its officers, duly authorized thereto by "A" for SIGNATURES AND NOTARY |
| STATE OF OREGO | N,)) ss. , 19 | DEE EAHIBIT | |
| Personally app | peared the above named | · · · | |
| | | | |
| and ackno | wledged the foregoing instrument voluntary act and deed. | | |
| Before me: | | STATE OF OREGON, Co | ounty of) ss. instrument was acknowledged before me this |
| | y Public for Oregon | . 19 | , by |
| My commission expires: president, and by secretary of | | | |
| | | | corporation, on behalf of the corporation. |
| | | | m(CE 41) |
| TTATISTI TO T | ON, et al: | | STATE OF OREGON, |
| WAYNE HORT | | | ss. |
| | GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS | | I certify that the within instrument was |
| $\frac{\text{THOMAS H.}}{4318}$ | TUCKER AND LINDA L. TUCKER Round. Lake Ra | | received for record on the day of 19 |
| Kikall | GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS | SPACE RESERVED | at o'clock M., and recorded in book on page or a |
| Atter according roturn to | | FOR RECORDER'S USE | file/reel number Record of Deeds of said county. |
| SAME_AS_GI | | NELURUGR N USE | Witness my hand and seal of Count affixed. |
| | NAME, ADDPESS, ZIP | | |
| Until a change is requested all t SAME AS G | Is visioning address. | | Recording Office |
| | | | By Depu |
| <u>8</u> | NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | | |

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

TOTING ANT THE COMPANY

E COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

EXHIBIT "A"

orton Hin/fact by Shirley Y. Horton, atto

SHIRLEY HORTON

DONALD W. HORTON by Shirley Y. Horton, attorney in fact

Horton Marfotce MARJORIE I. HORTON by Shirley Y. Horton, attorney in

atton ames JAMES H. PATTON by Shirley Y. Horton, attorney in

1000 MARGIE G./ PATTON by Shirley Y. Horton, attorney in fact

State of OREGON County of KLAMATH

3/92 Dated:____

Personally appeared the above named SHIRLEY Y. HORTON, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR WAYNE N. HORTON AND DONALD W. HORTON AND MARJORIE I. HORTON AND JAMES H. PATTON AND MARGIE G. PATTON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be HER voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME: NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L. REDD NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 016431 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/16/95

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed fo | r record at request of | Mountain Title Co. | the <u>13th</u> day |
|----------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| of | <u>April</u> A.D., 19 <u>9</u> | at 3:10 o'clock P.M., and dul | ly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> |
| | | a on Page7683_ | |
| | | Evelyn Biehn . | County Clerk |
| FEE | \$35.00 | By Dauline | Mullender |
| | | | |

7684